

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3320/2013

KEDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3820 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 25/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl)No.3320 and 3820/2013

On behalf of respondent No.1 - State of U.P., the learned Advocate, Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, appearing on behalf of Mr.M.R. Shamshad, Advocate-on-Record has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

In both the matters, complete set of the pleadings be served on the learned counsel and the necessary proof be filed within a week.

Item No.79

-2-

In SLP(Crl.) No.3320/2013, respondent No.2 is reported to be duly and properly served through dasti but none appeared on his behalf.

List again on 13.11.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd