

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3320/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2012 in CRLA No.1909/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KEDAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(with appln(s). for stay and bail)  
WITH  
SLP(Cr1) NO. 3820 of 2013  
(With appln for bail and office report)

Date: 12/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)  
SLP 3320                    Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

SLP 3820                    Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal

For Respondent(s)        Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. M.A. Umar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS

(M.S. Negi)  
Assistant Registrar